खलफलका विष्वहरू राजी में कि निम्नी

बीसौ. वार्षिक साधारण सभाको लागि संचालक समितिको तर्फबाट अध्यक्षज्यूको प्रतिवेदन ।

२ लेखा परीक्षकको प्रतिवेदन सहितको २०७६ आषाढ मसान्त सम्मको वासलात तथा आ. व. २०७५/०७६ को नाफा नोक्सान हिसाब पारीत गर्ने ।

बीसौ वार्षिक साधारण सभाको निर्णय पुस्तिकामा हस्ताक्षर गर्न शेयरधनी
 र संचालकहरुको तर्फबाट एक-एक जना प्रतिनिधि नियुक्ति गर्ने ।
 विविध ।

मीना कुमारी कदुवाल(सचिव)

सनसाईन बहुउद्देश्यीय सहकारी संस्था लि. ताहाचल, काठमाडौं ।

फोन नं. ४२७७२८०, ४२७७८८०, इंमेल : sslcoop@gmail.com

यहाँबाट घर पठाएँ पनि जाने भनेको न जिल्ली प्रहरी कार्यालय बाँके भारते हो।'

संयोजक पनेरूले एकै गाउँका, एकै उमेर समूहका र एकै जातका बालक यित ठूलो समूहमा किन भारत जाँदै छन् भन्ने शंकास्पद रहेको बताए।

'अभिभावकविहीन अवस्थामा गएका बालबालिका कुनै पनि बेला जोखिममा पर्ने खतरा हुन्छ', उनले की पहिला, प्रहरी कार्यालय बाँके कि की महिला, बालबालिका तथा है। ज्येष्ठ नागरिक सेवा केन्द्रले आइतबार दिउँसो बालकका अभिभावकहरू दलजित सार्की, हरि नेपाली, हरीश नेपाली, राजेश नेपाली, नन्दराज नेपाली र सरुणे नेपालीलाई घर फर्काउने सर्तमा बालक जिम्मा लगाएको छ।



## Maharajganj Municipality

## Office of Municipal Executive

Maharajganj, Kapilvastu

Invitation for Bids : for the Construction of DBST Road Including Rcc Culvert and Humepipe Culvert

Contract Identification No: 09/KPL/MM/RD/2076/77 & 10/KPL/MM/RD/2076/77

Date of publication: 17 th Dec 2019

- 1. Office of Maharajganj Municipal Executive, Maharajganj kapilvastu invites sealed bids or electronic bids from Nepalese eligible bidders For two different works as follows:
- A. Construction of DBST Road Including Rcc Culvert and Humepipe Culvert
- B. Construction of DBST Road Including Humepipe Culvert under National Competitive Bidding procedures. The estimated amount for the each works is Rs.1,99,99,000 inclusive VAT and Contingency
- Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office
  of Office of Mahrajganj Municipal Executive, Maharajganj kapilvastu Ph.No.076-400035 or
  may visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.
- 3. Bidder may download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO's Web Site <a href="www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp">www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp</a>, Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost of Nrs.3000.00 for each bidding document in the Sanchit Kosh Khata account as specified below and the scanned copy (pdf format) of the Bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time of electronic submission of the bids. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Name of the Bank: NIC Asia Bank

Name of Office: Office of Maharajganj Municipal Executive

Office Code no.: Sanchit Kosh Khata
Office Account no.: A9CA052488552403

- 4. Pre-bid meeting shall be not be held.
- 5. Electronic bids must be submitted to the office through PPMO website <a href="www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp">www.bolpatra.gov.np/</a></a>
  egp on or before 12: on 17th Jan 2020. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
- 6. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 14:00 on 17th Jan 2020 at the office of *Maharajganj* Bids must be valid for a period of 90(Ninety) days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a scanned copy of the bid security in .pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to a minimum of Nrs.500,000.00 (inclusive VAT) for each of work which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.
- 7. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.